other’s information technology applications and 

systems. 

5.  

In case of cash 

consideration – amount or 

otherwise share exchange 

ratio; 

Upon the Scheme coming into effect, the Company shall 

without any further application, act, instrument, or deed, 

pay Rs. 426/- (Rupees four hundred and twenty-six) to the 

shareholders of ISWP (except the Transferee Company) 

for every 1 (one) fully paid-up equity shares of nominal 

value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten) each held by the 

shareholders (except the Transferee Company) of ISWP, 

whose name appear in the register of members, including